
Dumbbell Scent Detection Trials 

Atchelitz Thresherman’s Association        44146 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, BC 

Saturday, February 15th, 2025 

Briefing for Excellent and Master at 9:00 am.  First Dog On The Line 9:30 am 

Briefing for Open No Earlier Than 1:00 pm    Instinct & Novice No Earlier than 2:15 pm 

Judge: Deborah Innes 

 
Excellent 
Exterior 

12 
 

9:30 am start 

148 Rogan - NSDT 
123 Yulie - Manchester Terrier 
136 Beau - Labrador Retriever 
137 Myles - Mixed Breed 
145 Tally - NSDT 
149 Fenne - Belgian Shepherd 
150 Giro - Lagotto Romagnolo 
151 Caia - Flat Coated Retriever 
154 Henley - NSDT 
157 Dia - Miniature Poodle 
178 Hera - Lagotto Romagnolo 
189 Beck - Standard Poodle 
 
 

 
Excellent Interior 

16 
 
 

148 Rogan - NSDT 
123 Yulie - Manchester Terrier 
136 Beau - Labrador Retriever 
137 Myles - Mixed Breed 
141 Hero - Rottweiler 
143 Vana - English Cocker 
145 Tally - NSDT 
149 Fenne - Belgian Shepherd 
150 Giro - Lagotto Romagnolo 
151 Caia - Flat Coated Retriever 
153 Ukee - Australian Cattle Dog 
154 Henley - NSDT 
156 Fanta - Shetland Sheepdog 
164 Pippi - Pug 
173 Levi - Portuguese Water Dog 
178 Hera - Lagotto Romagnolo 
 

 

 
Excellent Container  

16 
 
 

148 Rogan - NSDT 
136 Beau - Labrador Retriever 
137 Myles - Mixed Breed 
138 Koda - Australian Shepherd 
141 Hero - Rottweiler 
143 Vana - English Cocker 
145 Tally - NSDT 
149 Fenne - Belgian Shepherd 
150 Giro - Lagotto Romagnolo 
151 Caia - Flat Coated Retriever 
152 Archi - Standard Poodle 
153 Ukee - Australian Cattle Dog 
154 Henley - NSDT 
155 Goji - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
156 Fanta - Shetland Sheepdog 
158 Aria - Shetland Sheepdog 
 
 



Open Exterior 
12 
 

No earlier than 
1:00 pm start 

130 Dexter - Tibetan Terrier 
108 Freddie - Manchester Terrier 
102 Izzi - Basset Hound 
120 Korbin - Australian Shepherd 
121 Roy - NSDT 
124 Penny - Australian Shepherd 
126 Oscar - Bouvier des Flandres 
128 Hades - Belgian Shepherd 
152 Archi - Standard Poodle 
155 Goji - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
185 Token - Belgian Shepherd Dog 
197 Huey - Mastiff 
 
 
 

Open Interior 
13 
 
 

130 Dexter - Tibetan Terrier 
108 Freddie - Manchester Terrier 
102 Izzi - Basset Hound 
110 Remy - Dalmatian 
120 Korbin - Australian Shepherd 
121 Roy - NSDT 
124 Penny - Australian Shepherd 
128 Hades - Belgian Shepherd 
129 Haz - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
152 Archi - Standard Poodle 
182 Denali - Australian Shepherd 
185 Token - Belgian Shepherd Dog 
186 Kujo - Doberman 
 
 
 
 

Open Container 
10 
 
 

130 Dexter - Tibetan Terrier 
123 Yulie - Manchester Terrier 
120 Korbin - Australian Shepherd 
121 Roy - NSDT 
124 Penny - Australian Shepherd 
125 Lync - English Cocker 
126 Oscar - Bouvier des Flandres 
127 Tori - Whippet 
128 Hades - Belgian Shepherd 
129 Haz - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
 
 
 
 

 
Total Runs   

79 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Saturday, February 15th, 2025 

Judge: Lori Little 

 
Master  
Exterior 

17 
 

9:30 am start 

161 Akilo - Boxer 
162 Emmy - American Cocker 
163 Whisky - Golden Retriever 
164 Pippi - Pug 
165 Indiana - GSH 
166 Lucy - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 
167 Kaiser - Miniature Pinscher 
168 Oshry - Pointer 
170 Joey - Cairn Terrier 
172 Capri - Miniature Poodle 
173 Levi - Portuguese Water Dog 
175 Mosaic - Australian Shepherd 
187 Romeo - Pug 
191 Alex - Miniature Poodle 
194 Bailey - Australian Shepherd 
199 Rodeo - Labrador 
200 Everest - Australian Shepherd 
 
 
 

 
Master Interior 

18 

138 Koda - Australian Shepherd 
161 Akilo - Boxer 
162 Emmy - American Cocker 
163 Whisky - Golden Retriever 
165 Indiana - GSH 
166 Lucy - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 
167 Kaiser - Miniature Pinscher 
168 Oshry - Pointer 
170 Joey - Cairn Terrier 
174 Dougal - Mixed Breed 
175 Mosaic - Australian Shepherd 
187 Romeo - Pug 
188 Ariel - Boxer 
189 Beck - Standard Poodle 
191 Alex - Miniature Poodle 
193 Bandit - Australian Cattle Dog 
194 Bailey - Australian Shepherd 
192 Dreamy - Miniature Poodle 
 

 
 

 
Master Container  

14 

160 Metric - Manchester Terrier 
161 Akilo - Boxer 
162 Emmy - American Cocker 
163 Whisky - Golden Retriever 
164 Pippi - Pug 
165 Indiana - GSH 
166 Lucy - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 
167 Kaiser - Miniature Pinscher 
168 Oshry - Pointer 
170 Joey - Cairn Terrier 
172 Capri - Miniature Poodle 
173 Levi - Portuguese Water Dog 
174 Dougal - Mixed Breed 
175 Mosaic - Australian Shepherd 
 

 
 



 
Instinct 

7 
 

No earlier than 
2:15 pm start 

104 Milo - Miniature Schnauzer 
100 Flux - Whippet 
101 Westley - Australian Shepherd 
102 Izzi - Basset Hound 
103 Tulku - Tibetan Terrier 
105 Ripley - NSDT 
106 Lucy - Golden Retriever 
 

Novice Exterior 
7 

104 Milo - Miniature Schnauzer 
101 Westley - Australian Shepherd 
103 Tulku - Tibetan Terrier 
107 Vector - Whippet 
110 Remy - Dalmatian 
111 Agnes - Australian Shepherd 
195 Zuzu - Basset Hound 
 
 
 

Novice  
Container/ Interior 

15 

104 Milo - Miniature Schnauzer I 
 
102 Izzi - Basset Hound C 
105 Ripley - NSDT  C 
106 Lucy - Golden Retriever  C 
110 Remy - Dalmatian  C 
113 Pkc - Flat-Coated Retriever  C 
108 Freddie - Manchester Terrier  C 
 
 
101 Westley - Australian Shepherd  CI 
103 Tulku - Tibetan Terrier  CI 
107 Vector - Whippet  CI 
111 Agnes - Australian Shepherd  CI 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Total Runs  

78 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday, February 16th, 2025  (note schedule may be updated following moveups from Saturday) 

Briefing for Excellent and Master at 8:30 am.  First Dog On The Line 9:00 am 

Briefing for Open No Earlier Than 12:30 pm    Novice No Earlier than 2:00 pm 

Judge: Lori Little 

 
Excellent  

Container/Interior 
27 
 

Start 9:00 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

147 Deja - Shetland Sheepdog  CI 
136 Beau - Labrador Retriever  CI 
 
122 Robbie - Manchester Terrier  I 
143 Vana - English Cocker  I 
164 Pippi - Pug  I 
173 Levi - Portuguese Water Dog  I 
 
138 Koda - Australian Shepherd  C 
139 Louise - German Shepherd  C 
140 Kirsher - Whippet  C 
142 Jude - GSH  C 
144 Prius - English Cocker  C 
146 Tate - German Shepherd  C 
155 Goji - Rhodesian Ridgeback C 
 
137 Myles - Mixed Breed  CI 
141 Hero - Rottweiler  CI 
149 Fenne - Belgian Shepherd  CI 
157 Dia - Miniature Poodle  CI 
158 Aria - Shetland Sheepdog  CI 
159 Hubble - Mixed Breed  CI 
 
 
 

 
Excellent 
Exterior 

9 

147 Deja - Shetland Sheepdog 
122 Robbie - Manchester Terrier 
136 Beau - Labrador Retriever 
137 Myles - Mixed Breed 
140 Kirsher - Whippet 
149 Fenne - Belgian Shepherd 
157 Dia - Miniature Poodle 
159 Hubble - Mixed Breed 
198 Bluez - NSDT 
 
 
 

Open Exterior 
13 
 

No earlier than 
12:30 pm start 

108 Freddie - Manchester Terrier 
102 Izzi - Basset Hound 
113 Pkc - Flat-Coated Retriever 
114 Kona - English Cocker 
119 Quinn - English Cocker 
121 Roy - NSDT 
131 Hector - GSH 
132 Finn - English Springer 
133 Roma - Mixed Breed 
135 Rocker - English Cocker 
155 Goji - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
185 Token - Belgian Shepherd Dog 
196 Lynx - Whippet 
 
 
 
 



Open Interior 
17 

108 Freddie - Manchester Terrier 
102 Izzi - Basset Hound 
110 Remy - Dalmatian 
113 Pkc - Flat-Coated Retriever 
114 Kona - English Cocker 
118 Stevie - English Cocker 
119 Quinn - English Cocker 
121 Roy - NSDT 
129 Haz - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
131 Hector - GSH 
132 Finn - English Springer 
133 Roma - Mixed Breed 
140 Kirsher - Whippet 
182 Denali - Australian Shepherd 
183 Gemma - Golden Retriever 
184 Jager - German Shepherd 
185 Token - Belgian Shepherd Dog 
 
 
 

Open Container 
9 

122 Robbie - Manchester Terrier 
121 Roy - NSDT 
127 Tori - Whippet 
129 Haz - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
131 Hector - GSH 
132 Finn - English Springer 
133 Roma - Mixed Breed 
134 Tango - Englich Cocker 
135 Rocket - English Cocker 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Total Runs   

75 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday, February 16th, 2025 

Judge: Deborah Innes 

 
Master  

Container 
12 
 

Start 9:00 am 
 

161 Akilo - Boxer 
165 Indiana - GSH 
166 Lucy - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 
169 Franki - German Shepherd 
171 Raven - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 
172 Capri - Miniature Poodle 
173 Levi - Portuguese Water Dog 
176 Freya - Flat-Coated Retriever 
177 Boston - German Shepherd  
179 Finn - Vizsla 
180 Cruze - Shetland Sheepdog 
160 Metric - Manchester Terrier 
 
 
 

 
Master Exterior 

16 

142 Jude - GSH 
161 Akilo - Boxer 
165 Indiana - GSH 
166 Lucy - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 
169 Franki - German Shepherd 
171 Raven - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 
172 Capri - Miniature Poodle 
173 Levi - Portuguese Water Dog 
176 Freya - Flat-Coated Retriever 
177 Boston - German Shepherd 
179 Finn - Vizsla 
180 Cruze - Shetland Sheepdog 
187 Romeo - Pug 
191 Alex - Miniature Poodle 
193 Bandit - Australian Cattle Dog 
200 Everest - Australian Shepherd 

 
 

 
   Master Interior  

19 

138 Koda - Australian Shepherd 
142 Jude - GSH 
146 Tate - German Shepherd 
155 Goji - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
161 Akilo - Boxer 
165 Indiana - GSH 
166 Lucy - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 
169 Franki - German Shepherd 
171 Raven - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 
176 Freya - Flar-Coated Retriever 
177 Boston - German Shepherd 
179 Finn - Vizsla 
180 Cruze - Shetland Sheepdog 
187 Romeo - Pug 
188 Ariel - Boxer 
190 Dustyn - Whippet 
191 Alex - Miniature Poodle 
193 Bandit - Australian Cattle Dog 
192 Dreamy - Miniature Poodle 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Novice Exterior 
9 
 

No earlier than 
2:00 pm start 

104 Milo - Miniature Schnauzer 
109 Paulina - Pug 
110 Remy - Dalmatian 
111 Agnes - Australian Shepherd 
115 Aili - Finnish Lapphund 
116 Kissy - Whippet 
117 Huckleberry - Rhodesian Ridgeback 
181 Mace - Belgian Shepherd 
195 Zuzu - Basset Hound 
 
 
 

Novice  
Container/ Interior 

20 

104 Milo - Miniature Schnauzer I 
135 Rocket - English Cocker  I 
181 Mace - Belgian Shepherd  I 
 
108 Freddie - Manchester Terrier  C 
102 Izzi - Basset Hound C 
110 Remy - Dalmatian  C 
112 Muska - Papillon  C 
113 Pkc - Flat-Coated Retriever  C 
114 Kona - English Cocker  C 
118 Stevie - English Cocker  C 
 
109 Paulina - Pug  CI 
111 Agnes - Australian Shepherd  CI 
115 Aili - Finnish Lapphund  CI 
116 Kissy - Whippet  CI 
117 Huckleberry - Rhodesian Ridgeback  CI 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Total Runs  

76 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


